ended September 30, 2003 and the year ended December 31, 2002. The unaudited pro
forma financial information is based upon P-Com's assumptions and adjustments
that are described in the accompanying notes and do not include any adjustments
related to the integration of SPEEDCOM with P-Com. Pro forma financial
information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results
of operations that would have been achieved had the transaction occurred on the
aforementioned dates. The following pro forma financial information should be
read in conjunction with P-Com's financial statements and its management's
discussion and analysis included elsewhere in this registration statement.

   P-Com's Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of September 30, 2003

   Pro Forma
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   Pro Forma   for the
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Transaction
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   1,105   $   183   $   1,288
  Restricted cash .....   25   --   25
  Accounts receivable .....   4,918   293   5,211
  Inventories .....   4,929   814   5,743
  Other current assets .....   2,511   98   2,609
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Total current assets .....   13,488   1,388   14,876
Property and equipment .....   4,135   343   4,478

Edgar Filing: P COM INC - Form S-1

39

Intangible assets .....   --   889   (889)(b)
   12,723(d)   12,723
Other assets .....   1,379   246   (1,100)(e)   525
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Total assets .....   $  19,002   $  2,866   $11,192   $  33,060
   =========   ========   =======   =========

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable .....   $   4,441   $   904   $   5,345
  Accrued liabilities .....   16,766   1,199   (205)(c)   18,010
   250(a)
  Note payable .....   2,220   59   2,279
  Convertible promissory notes .....   2,237   --   2,237
  Notes payable-related parties .....   --   4,117   4,117
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Total current liabilities .....   25,664   6,279   45   31,988
Other long-term liabilities .....   1,804   1,112   (1,100)(e)   1,816
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Total liabilities .....   27,468   7,391   (1,055)   33,804
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Redeemable preferred stock .....   11,626   --   --   11,626
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Stockholders' equity (deficit):
  Preferred stock .....   --   5,456   (5,456)(f)   --
  Common stock .....   335,492   17,815   (17,815)(f)   342,756
   7,264(a)
  Accumulated deficit .....   (355,765)   (27,796)   27,796(f)   (355,765)
  Comprehensive items .....   181   --   181

Total stockholders' deficit .....   (8,466)   (4,525)   12,247   (744)
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit ..   $  19,002   $  2,866   $11,192   $  33,060
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------

   See accompanying notes.

   30

   P-Com's Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

   Pro Forma
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   Pro Forma   for the
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Transaction
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Sales .....   $ 15,151   $ 3,732   $  18,883
Cost of sales .....   16,181   2,419   18,600

Gross margin .....   (1,030)   1,313   283

Edgar Filing: P COM INC - Form S-1

40

Costs and expenses:
  Research and development .....   4,805   711   5,516
  Selling and marketing .....   2,645   1,757   4,402
  General and administrative .....   4,303   2,108   $ (208)(g)   6,203
  Asset impairment and restructuring .....   3,712   3,712
  Interest and other expense (income) .....   (1,492)   511   (981)
   (Gain) on debt extinguishment .....   (10,262)   --   (10,262)
   --------   -------   ------   ---------
  Total costs and expenses .....   3,711   5,087   (208)   8,590
   --------   -------   ------   ---------
Profit (loss) from continuing operations .....   $ (4,741)   $(3,774)   $  208   $  (8,307)
   ========   =======   ======   =========
Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing operations .   $  (0.12)   $   (0.08)
   --------   -------   ------   ---------
Weighted average common shares .....   39,884   63,500(h)   103,384
   =======   ======   =========

   See accompanying notes.

   31

   P-Com's Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Pro Forma
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   Pro Forma   for the
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Transaction
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Sales .....  $ 29,686   $ 7,676   $ 37,362
Cost of sales .....   30,777   4,502   35,279
   --------   -------   --------
   (1,091)   3,174   2,083

Costs and expenses:
  Research and development .....   12,745   256   13,001
  Selling and marketing .....   6,621   3,463   10,084
  General and administrative .....   10,750   4,408   $ (277)(g)   14,251
   (630)(i)
  Impairments .....   11,409   --   11,409
  Interest and other .....   2,376   403   2,779
   --------   -------   ------   --------
  Total costs and expenses .....   43,901   8,530   (907)   51,524
   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income tax benefit .....   470   --   470

Loss from continuing operations .....  $(44,522)   $(5,356)   $  907   $(48,971)
   --------   -------   ------   --------
Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing operations ..  $  (1.74)   $  (0.55)
   --------   --------
Weighted average common shares .....   25,546   63,500(h)   89,046
   --------   ------   --------

   See accompanying notes.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Edgar Filing: P COM INC - Form S-1

41

NOTE 1. SPEEDCOM PURCHASE

   P-Com, Inc. will account for the SPEEDCOM purchase transaction using the
purchase method of accounting. Under the purchase method of accounting, the
total purchase price, plus the fair value of assumed liabilities, is allocated
to the net tangible and identifiable intangible assets acquired, based upon